
Helland, Brian J (EFANE) 

From: 
Sent: 

Jeffrey Day [ranger@wampanoagtribe.net] 
Wednesday, June 06, 2001 11 :15 AM 

J51 

To: Helland, Brian J (EFANE); 'Aquinnah Selectmen'; 'Carroll, Tim'; 'Harding, Mark, Wampanoag 
Tribe'; amesj@cnrne.navy.mil; 'Campbell, Robert-EQE@state.ma.us'; 'Malkoski, Yin @ 
state.ma.us'; 'Zone, Katherine@state.ma.us'; dave.williams@state.ma.us; 
sanderson.mary@epamail.epa.gov; jasinski.mike@epamail.epa.gov; 'Prior Tim@fws.gov'; 
'Oliveira, Bud@fws.gov'; kenneth_munney@fws.gov; 'Corbett, Brian'; 'Kahrs, Larry'; Barney, 
Dave A (EFANE); Warner, Rod W (EFANE); chin .stan@epa.gov 

Subject: Re: TRC Meeting Minutes and Proposed Agenda, Nomans Island 

Brian Helland, 

The Wampanoag Tribe is pleased with your decision to have the Tribe host the 
next Nomans TRC meeting. June 21 st has been set aside by the Tribe to host 
the meeting. I hope this works out for everyone. I would like to suggest 
that the following items be added to the agenda as proposed; 

DMF review of Shellfish Population Survey and recommendations for tissue 
sampling protocols. 

Review of draft comments on Draft Scope of Work Phase II Expanded, provided 
by TRC members. (Copies made available to TRC members). 

Speaker from MMR representing experiences/use of aerial magnetometers at 
MMR. 

Discussion of Interviews and Historical Use Investigations as proposed and 
outline of a work plan which involves Chilmark, Aquinnah and the Wampanoag 
Tribe in process. 

Jeff Day will attend the meeting on behalf of the Wampanoag Tribe. 

For those not familiar with the Tribal Administration Building same 
directions apply as to the Menemsha School. Continue past the Menemsha 
School on State Road for approximately 5 miles. Enter Town of Aquinnah. Go 
past the first tar road on left hand side (Moshup Trail). The next paved 
road on left (Black Brook Road) is the tribal access road. It is marked by 
two large boulders with Wampanoag Tribe engraved on them. Follow this road 
for 1/4 mile until it ends. The Administration building is on the hill at 
the end of the road . 
----- Original Message -----
From: Helland, Brian J (EFANE) <Hellandbj@efane.navfac.navy.mil> 
To: 'Aquinnah Selectmen' <selctmen@gis.net>; 'Carroll, Tim' 
<execsec@ci.chilmark.ma.us>; 'Day, Jeff, Wampanoag Tribe' 
<ranger@wampanoagtribe.net>; 'Harding, Mark, Wampanoag Tribe' 
<wampth po@wampanoagtribe.net>; <amesj@cnrne.navy.mil>; 'Campbell, 
Robert-EQE@state.ma.us' <Robert. Campbell-EQE@state.ma.us>; 'Malkoski, Yin @ 
state. mao us' <vincent. malkoski@state.ma.us>; 'Zone, Katherine@state.ma.us' 
<Katherine.Zone@state.ma.us>; <dave.williams@state.ma.us>; 
<sanderson.mary@epamail.epa.gov>; <jasinski.mike@epamail .epa.gov>; 'Prior 
Tim@fws.gov' <Tim_Prior@fws.gov>; 'Oliveira, Bud@fws.gov' 
<Bud_Oliveira@fws.gov>; <kenneth_munney@fws.gov>; 'Corbett, Brian' 
<bcorbett@fwenc.com>; 'Kahrs, Larry' <Ikahrs@fwenc.com>; Barney, Dave A 
(EFANE) <BarneyDA@efane.navfac.navy.mil>; Warner, Rod W (EFANE) 
<WARNERRW@efane.navfac.navy.mil>; <chin. stan@epa.gov> 
Sent: Monday, June 04,2001 2:15 PM 
Subject: TRC Meeting Minutes and Proposed Agenda, Nomans Island 

> Attached are draft minutes of the 17 May TRC Meeting for you review, along 
> with the attendance list. Please provide any comments or recommended 
changes 
> by return email or at the next meeting. 
> 
> In wrapping up the 17 May meeting, 21 June was tentatively selected as the 
> date for the next meeting. Please confirm your availability for 21 June at 
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